## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

## Dated Shillong, the 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

**No.UAU.30/2022/113-** The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the Williamnagar Municipal Board for Direct Purchase of land at Rongakgre, Williamnagar, East Garo Hills District for landfill site.

Sd/-

(Dr Vijay Kumar D, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department. \*\*\*\*\*

## Memo. No.UAU.30/2022/113-A

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to the Chief Minister of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S to the Deputy Minister, Govt of Meghalaya i/c Urban Affairs for kind information of the Minister.
- 3. The P.S to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The P.A. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Urban Affairs Department for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The P.A. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Urban Affairs Department for kind information of the Secretary.
- 6. The Cabinet Affairs Department.
- 7. Law (B) Department.
- 8. The Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Director, Printing & Stationery Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to publish the notification in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 10 The State Informatics Officer, NIC Shillcng with a request to place the Notification in Government website.
- 11. The Chief Executive Officer, Williamnagar Municipal Board, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department. \*\*\*\*\*\*

Dated Shillong, the 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.